Brajkishore Umaraman Tandon and bounded as per 

approved Building Plan.   

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance , Tax etc. if any, as applicable  

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 

for Property No. 1 – Rs. 15,19,350/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only) 

for Property No. 2 - Rs. 15,19,350/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only) 

for Property No. 3 – Rs. 20,61,220/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh 
Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Only) 

for Property No. 4 – Rs. 20,61,220/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh 
Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Only) 

for Property No. 5 (Shop No. 12) – Rs. 11,47,500/- (Rupees 
Eleven Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

for Property No. 5 (Shop No. 13) – Rs. 11,47,500/- (Rupees 
Eleven Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  

for Property No. 1 – Rs. 1,51,935/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only) 

for Property No. 2 - Rs. 1,51,935/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only) 

for Property No. 3 – Rs. 2,06,122/- (Rupees Two Lakh Six 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Only) 

for Property No. 4 – Rs. 2,06,122/- (Rupees Two Lakh Six 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Only) 

for Property No. 5 (Shop No. 12) – Rs. 1,14,750/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) 

for Property No. 5 (Shop No. 13) – Rs. 1,14,750/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) 
through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Nashik. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 05.02.2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd.

[...]

Kishor Nagar, Chetana Nagar, Rane Nagar, Cidco, Nashik – 

422009. 

Loan Account No 923060052250374 & 923030040269435 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC. 
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

11/09/2024 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 27515422.00/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh 
Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two only) being the 
amount due as on 31/07/2024 in respect of Cash Credit MSME 
facility & 30/07/2024 in respect of Secured Term Loan - MSME 
facility (this amount includes interest and penal interest applied 
till 31/07/2024 for Cash Credit MSME Facility & till